PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6595041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATHANIEL DENEUI	08/04/2020
DANIEL EDWARD TUERS	08/03/2020
VIJAY MOTAGI	08/03/2020
AKSHAY NAIK	08/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	5601 GREAT OAKS PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17184538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136234844

Email: psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com,

hwong@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON + SHERIDAN, LLP Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WESD/0459US (WDA-5118-US)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN H. VERSTEEG	
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN H. VERSTEEG/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=WESD0459US - Assignment uploaded 3-10-2021#page1.tif source=WESD0459US - Assignment uploaded 3-10-2021#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055558 FRAME: 0523 506548262

source=WESD0459US - Assignment uploaded 3-10-2021#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055558 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

Device Interrupt Coalescing With Various Host Behaviors

Whereas, **Western Digital Technologies, Inc.,** having a place of business at, 5601 Great Oaks Parkway, San Jose, California 95119, (hereinafter referred to as "WDT"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to WDT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; I/we agree that electronic signatures, whether digital or encrypted, of this Assignment have the same force and effect as manual or wet signatures; I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to WDT, its successors and assigns; I/we hereby agree that WDT may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by WDT.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Signature: Nathaniel Ventui	Date:
	Typed Name: Nathaniel DENEUI	
2)	Signature: Daniel Turs	Date:
	Typed Name: Daniel Edward TUERS	
3)	Signature: Vijay Motagi Typed Name: Vijay MOTAGI	Date:
4)	Signature: Lesluay Maik Signature: Akshay NAIK	Date:
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Date:

WDT Docket Number WDA-5118P-US

Page 1 of 2

6)	Signature:	Date:	
	Typed Name:		
7)	Signature:	Date:	
	Typed Name:		

WDT Docket Number WDA-5118P-US

Page 2 of 2



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 746CCE3A60E64573B8CDC13A0B837C1E

Subject: Please DocuSign: [FOR REVIEW AND SIGNATURE] WDA-5118P-US - Assignment.docx, [FOR REVIEW AND SIG...

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 6 Signatures: 8 Envelope Originator:
Certificate Pages: 5 Initials: 0 Crystal Singleton

AutoNav: Enabled Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

Shrewsbury, NJ 07702 csingleton@pattersonsheridan.com

595 Shrewsbury Ave. STE 100

IP Address: 38.122.193.210

Record Tracking

Status: Original

8/3/2020 3:43:43 PM

Holder: Crystal Singleton

csingleton@pattersonsheridan.com

Location: DocuSign

Sent: 8/3/2020 3:52:36 PM

Sent: 8/3/2020 3:52:35 PM

Viewed: 8/3/2020 4:03:14 PM

Signed: 8/3/2020 4:04:36 PM

Sent: 8/3/2020 3:52:35 PM

Viewed: 8/4/2020 2:06:32 PM

Signed: 8/4/2020 2:06:43 PM

Sent: 8/3/2020 3:52:35 PM Viewed: 8/3/2020 4:18:43 PM

Signed: 8/3/2020 4:21:03 PM

Timestamp

Status: Completed

Signer Events

Akshay Naik

Akshay.Naik@wdc.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature

Aksliay Naik

Viewed: 8/3/2020 4:14:00 PM Signed: 8/3/2020 4:15:12 PM

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 199.255.44.250

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 8/3/2020 4:14:00 PM

ID: 53fe38c3-73c3-4327-bd31-890a5ac82e0b

Daniel Tuers

Daniel.Tuers@wdc.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Daviel Turs

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 199.255.44.250

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 8/3/2020 4:03:14 PM

ID: 99281c04-470d-453d-be82-e5cb75a942a1

Nathaniel DeNeui

Nathaniel.Deneui@wdc.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Nathaniel DeMin

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 199.255.44.250

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 8/4/2020 2:06:32 PM

ID: 1dd709c5-17d5-4f2c-80f8-acbd6f6f0969

Vijay Motagi

Vijay.Motagi@wdc.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Vijay Motagi

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 199.255.44.250

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 8/3/2020 4:18:43 PM

ID: 7db52d27-3d79-4ddb-9e6c-dd494ad0c4e7

RECORDED: 03/11/2021

PATENT REEL: 055558 FRAME: 0527